
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kevin Regan (4-1)
Loss: SALMON, Kevin (0-1)
HBP: COSTANZO, Mike, SALMON, Kevin, VALTER, Mike
PB: Matt Stocco
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Steve Sanders Second Base: Nelson Smith 
Start: 1:32 p.m   Time: 3:11   Attendance: 301   
Game notes:
- Basham faced 1 batter in the 5th.
- VALTER, M. faced 3 batters in the 5th.
- Bors faced 1 batter in the 9th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Coastal Carolina 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 6 15 0
Elon 0 0 0 5 2 0 0 5 X 12 13 0

# 22 Coastal Carolina (34-11) -vs- Elon (28-19) 5/1/2005 at Elon, N.C. (Latham Park)

Coastal Carolina 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
TODD, Chris 3b 5 0 1 1 0 1 0
BURNS, DJ lf/1b 5 0 1 0 0 0 3
COSTANZO, Mike 1b/p 2 2 2 0 3 0 0
DeJESUS, Michael 2b 4 1 2 3 1 1 2
RABER, Chris dh/lf 3 0 2 1 1 0 3
VERRETT, Aaron ss 5 1 2 0 0 0 0
BALDRIDGE, Tommy rf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    ENTSMINGER, Kevin ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
FUENTES, Mike c 5 0 1 1 0 2 1
FOISY, Jon cf 4 1 3 0 0 0 2
SALMON, Kevin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    VALTER, Mike p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BINDA, Byron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 6 15 6 5 4 11

2B: VERRETT, Aaron (1)
HR: DeJESUS, Michael (1)
SH: BALDRIDGE, Tommy (2)
SF: RABER, Chris (1)
CS: DeJESUS, Michael (1)

Elon 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gary Morris 2b 4 1 1 1 0 0 2
Paul Bennett 3b 2 3 1 0 1 0 0
Chris Price lf 4 2 2 0 1 1 0
Evan Erickson 1b 3 1 1 1 1 0 2
Drew Davis rf 5 2 3 6 0 0 0
    Matt Link rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chris Vasami dh 5 0 0 0 0 4 0
Matt Stocco c 3 1 0 0 0 2 0
Ryan Radford cf 4 1 2 2 0 2 2
    Matt McSwain cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Adam Weaver ss 4 1 3 2 0 0 0
Ryan Basham p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kevin Regan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Justin Bors p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jesse Lewter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 12 13 12 3 9 6

2B: Drew Davis (1); Ryan Radford (1); Adam Weaver (1)
HR: Drew Davis (1)
SH: Gary Morris (1)
HBP: Paul Bennett (2); Evan Erickson (1); Matt Stocco (1)
PO: Paul Bennett (1)

Coastal Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
SALMON, Kevin (L, 0-1) 3.2 4 5 5 2 2 0 0 2 0 13 17 7 0 77
VALTER, Mike 0.1 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 5 0 1 13
BINDA, Byron 2.0 2 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 1 7 9 2 1 36
COSTANZO, Mike 2.0 4 5 5 0 4 0 0 1 0 10 11 2 0 36
Totals 13 12 12 3 9 0 0 4 1 34 42 11 2 162

Elon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ryan Basham 4.0 7 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 17 21 8 2 77
Kevin Regan (W, 4-1) 2.1 8 3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 11 13 2 3 47
Justin Bors 1.2 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 0 0 5 7 2 0 31
Jesse Lewter 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 17
Totals 15 6 6 5 4 2 0 0 0 36 44 14 6 172



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Coastal Carolina - Top of 1st COA ELO
TODD, C. flied out to cf (1-1). 0 0
BURNS, D. popped up to 2b (3-2). 0 0
COSTANZO singled to left center (1-1). 0 0
DeJESUS, M. lined out to 2b (0-1). 0 0

Elon - Top of 1st COA ELO
Morris flied out to cf (1-0). 0 0
Bennett walked (3-1). 0 0
Bennett out at first p to 1b, picked off. 0 0
Price flied out to lf (1-2). 0 0

Coastal Carolina - Top of 2nd COA ELO
RABER, C. singled through the right side (1-2). 0 0
VERRETT, A. flied out to rf (2-2). 0 0
BALDRIDGE, T grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-2); RABER, C. out on the play. 0 0

Elon - Top of 2nd COA ELO
Erickson walked (3-2). 0 0
Davis fouled into double play 1b to p to ss (0-2); Erickson out on the play. 0 0
Vasami struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0

Coastal Carolina - Top of 3rd COA ELO
FUENTES, M. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2). 0 0
FOISY, J. singled to third base (3-2). 0 0
TODD, C. flied out to lf (1-2). 0 0
BURNS, D. singled to second base (0-2); FOISY, J. advanced to second. 0 0
COSTANZO walked (3-0); BURNS, D. advanced to second; FOISY, J. advanced to third. 0 0
DeJESUS, M. walked, RBI (3-0); COSTANZO advanced to second; BURNS, D. advanced to third; FOISY, J.
scored. 1 0
RABER, C. flied out to lf (1-1). 1 0

Elon - Top of 3rd COA ELO
Stocco popped up to 1b (3-1). 1 0
RRadford doubled to left center (0-0). 1 0
Weaver flied out to cf (1-2); RRadford advanced to third. 1 0
Morris flied out to rf (3-1). 1 0

Coastal Carolina - Top of 4th COA ELO
VERRETT, A. doubled to left center (0-0). 1 0
BALDRIDGE, T grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-1); VERRETT, A. advanced to third. 1 0
FUENTES, M. singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); VERRETT, A. scored. 2 0
FOISY, J. singled through the left side (1-0); FUENTES, M. advanced to second. 2 0
TODD, C. flied out to lf (2-1). 2 0
BURNS, D. flied out to rf (3-1). 2 0

Elon - Top of 4th COA ELO
Bennett hit by pitch (3-1). 2 0
Price singled to second base (3-2); Bennett advanced to second. 2 0
Erickson flied out to cf (0-2). 2 0



Davis singled through the right side, RBI (2-2); Price advanced to third; Bennett scored. 2 1
Vasami struck out swinging (1-2). 2 1
Stocco hit by pitch (3-2); Davis advanced to second. 2 1
RRadford singled up the middle, 2 RBI (3-2); Stocco advanced to third; Davis scored; Price scored. 2 3
VALTER, M. to p for SALMON, K.. 2 3
Weaver singled to right center, 2 RBI, advanced to second on the throw (0-0); RRadford scored; Stocco
scored. 2 5
Morris grounded out to ss (0-2). 2 5

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Coastal Carolina - Top of 5th COA ELO
COSTANZO walked (3-2). 2 5
Regan to p for Basham. 2 5
COSTANZO advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 5
DeJESUS, M. singled through the right side (3-2); COSTANZO advanced to third. 2 5
RABER, C. flied out to lf, SF, RBI (2-1); COSTANZO scored. 3 5
DeJESUS, M. out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 3 5
VERRETT, A. grounded out to 3b (2-1). 3 5

Elon - Top of 5th COA ELO
Bennett singled to right field (1-1). 3 5
Price singled to left field (0-1); Bennett advanced to third. 3 5
Erickson hit by pitch (1-2); Price advanced to second. 3 5
BINDA to p for VALTER, M.. 3 5
Davis doubled to right center, 2 RBI (0-1); Erickson advanced to third; Price scored; Bennett scored. 3 7
Vasami struck out looking (3-2). 3 7
Stocco struck out swinging (2-2). 3 7
RRadford struck out swinging (2-2). 3 7

Coastal Carolina - Top of 6th COA ELO
BALDRIDGE, T singled up the middle (1-1). 3 7
FUENTES, M. popped up to 1b (0-1). 3 7
FOISY, J. singled to right field (1-0); BALDRIDGE, T advanced to second. 3 7
TODD, C. singled up the middle, RBI (2-2); FOISY, J. advanced to third; BALDRIDGE, T scored. 4 7
BURNS, D. grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (2-2); TODD, C. out on the play. 4 7

Elon - Top of 6th COA ELO
Weaver singled through the left side (2-1). 4 7
Morris grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Weaver advanced to second. 4 7
Bennett flied out to cf (2-1). 4 7
Price intentionally walked (3-0). 4 7
Erickson popped up to 2b (0-2). 4 7

Coastal Carolina - Top of 7th COA ELO
COSTANZO singled to right field (0-1). 4 7
DeJESUS, M. homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-2); COSTANZO scored. 6 7
RABER, C. singled up the middle (0-0). 6 7
VERRETT, A. singled to center field (1-2); RABER, C. advanced to second. 6 7
BALDRIDGE, T grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (1-0); VERRETT, A. advanced to second; RABER, C. advanced
to third. 6 7
Bors to p for Regan. 6 7
FUENTES, M. struck out looking (1-2). 6 7
FOISY, J. flied out to lf (2-2). 6 7

Elon - Top of 7th COA ELO
BURNS, D. to 1b. 6 7



COSTANZO to p. 6 7
RABER, C. to lf. 6 7
/  for BINDA. 6 7
Davis flied out to cf (0-0). 6 7
Vasami flied out to cf (2-0). 6 7
Stocco struck out swinging (1-2). 6 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Coastal Carolina - Top of 8th COA ELO
TODD, C. struck out swinging (2-2). 6 7
BURNS, D. flied out to rf (0-0). 6 7
COSTANZO walked (3-1). 6 7
COSTANZO advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 7
COSTANZO advanced to third on a passed ball. 6 7
DeJESUS, M. struck out looking (3-2). 6 7

Elon - Top of 8th COA ELO
RRadford struck out swinging (1-2). 6 7
Weaver doubled down the rf line (1-1). 6 7
Morris singled to left center, RBI (0-2); Weaver scored. 6 8
Bennett hit by pitch (0-0); Morris advanced to second. 6 8
Price struck out swinging (3-2). 6 8
Erickson singled to left center, RBI (0-0); Bennett advanced to third; Morris scored. 6 9
Davis homered to left field, 3 RBI (2-1); Erickson scored; Bennett scored. 6 12
Vasami struck out looking (2-2). 6 12

Coastal Carolina - Top of 9th COA ELO
Link to rf for Davis. 6 12
McSwain to cf for RRadford. 6 12
RABER, C. walked (3-0). 6 12
Lewter to p for Bors. 6 12
VERRETT, A. flied out to cf (3-2). 6 12
ENTSMINGER, pinch hit for BALDRIDGE, T. 6 12
ENTSMINGER, grounded out to ss (1-2); RABER, C. advanced to second. 6 12
FUENTES, M. popped up to 2b (1-2). 6 12

Elon - Top of 9th COA ELO


